

Material event disclosure (General)

1	SEZA TANINMIŞ ÖZGÜR	ACCOUNTING MANAGER	AKSİGORTA A.Ş.	16.09.2019
2	OSMAN AKKOCA	CFO	AKSİGORTA A.Ş.	16.09.2019

Communication Address :	:	Poligon Caddesi Buyaka 2 Sitesi Kule:1 Kat:0-6 34771 Ümraniye/İSTANBUL
Telephone and Fax Numbers	:	0216 280 88 88 - 280 88 00
E-Mail Address	:	aksigorta@hs02.kep.tr
Telephone and Fax Numbers of Investor Relations Division	:	0216 280 97 58 - 0216 280 82 00
Is Disclosure Delayed?	:	No
Summary information	:	Aksigorta AŞ Unaudited Premium Production Results and Gross Claims Paid for the period 01.01.2019 - 31.08.2019 and Gross Outstanding Claim Files Provision as of 31.08.2019

In the form of Insurance Association of Turkey portal, Aksigorta A.Ş. unaudited premium production results and gross claims paid for the period 01.01.2019 - 31.08.2019 and gross outstanding claim files provision as of 31.08.2019 can be found below. Aksigorta generated TRY 2.752.583k premium as of August 2019.

We declare; our statements above have conformity with the principles stated in the Serial: VIII, Number: 54 Communiqué of Capital Markets Board and exactly reflect the information related to the issue/issues communicated to us, information is consistent with our legal books, records and documents, we try to have the related true and complete information and we are responsible for those disclosures

PREMIUM PRODUCTION

Monthly			August Premium Production (thousand TL)	Year to Date		
2018	2019	Change		2018	2019	Change
			(Unaudited)			
2.501	2.576	3%	ACCIDENT	23.239	24.432	5%
11.203	15.799	41%	HEALTH	195.493	247.915	27%
51.829	63.581	23%	MOTOR OWN DAMAGE (MOD)	449.319	519.204	16%
-134	463	445%	AIR CRAFTS	3.231	37.853	1072%
1.761	1.630	-7%	WATER CRAFTS	8.010	15.989	100%
5.054	2.647	-48%	MARINE	42.759	49.719	16%
35.960	45.781	27%	FIRE AND NATURAL DISASTER	370.320	507.507	37%
16.255	17.878	10%	GENERAL LOSSES	203.755	200.410	-2%
-46	129	382%	AIR CRAFTS LIABILITY	5.058	7.940	57%
13.083	13.033	0%	GENERAL LIABILITY	82.204	117.995	44%
766	221	-71%	CREDIT	2.218	2.248	1%
101	122	21%	FIDELITY GUARANTEE	3.492	4.760	36%
4.477	9.181	105%	FINANCIAL LOSSES	61.050	99.028	62%
315	319	1%	LEGAL PROTECTION	2.950	2.690	-9%
0	0		ASSISTANCE	0	0	
143.126	173.360	21%	EXCLUDING MTPL	1.453.097	1.837.690	27%
10.447	13.150	26%	PREMIUMS CEDED TO RISKY DRIVERS' POOL	116.749	111.750	-4%
87.768	79.771	-9%	PREMIUMS WRITTEN IN NON POOL	570.239	740.913	0
5.186	31.725	512%	PREMIUMS RECEIVED FROM RISKY DRIVERS' POOL	38.825	62.230	60%
103.402	124.646	21%	MOTOR THIRD PARTY LIABILITY (MTPL) TOTAL	725.813	914.893	26%
246.528	298.006	21%	NON LIFE TOTAL	2.178.911	2.752.583	26%
0	0		LIFE	1	0	-100%
246.528	298.006	21%	TOTAL	2.178.912	2.752.583	26%

CLAIMS PAID

01.01.2018 - 31.08.2018 Gross Claims Paid	01.01.2019 - 31.08.2019 Gross Claims Paid	Change	Gross Claims (thousand TL) (Unaudited)	as of 31.12.2018 Gross Outstanding	as of 31.08.2019 Gross Outstanding	Change
4.938	5.522	12%	ACCIDENT	4.213	4.350	3%
95.669	128.275	34%	HEALTH	15.862	17.856	13%
359.180	345.543	-4%	MOTOR OWN DAMAGE	110.118	122.588	11%
2.182	2.757	26%	AIR CRAFTS	15.273	46.602	205%
1.237	4.232	242%	WATER CRAFTS	5.204	34.977	572%
11.250	11.643	3%	MARINE	38.691	61.578	59%
69.728	91.289	31%	FIRE AND NATURAL DISASTER	583.449	734.983	26%
33.596	58.196	73%	GENERAL LOSSES	250.733	264.800	6%
216	0	-100%	AIR CRAFTS LIABILITY	5.143	5.852	14%
11.606	16.359	41%	GENERAL LIABILITY	319.426	426.545	34%
219	577	163%	CREDIT	2.068	2.187	6%
14.077	446	-97%	FIDELITY GUARANTEE	74.641	81.241	9%
4.397	24.534	458%	FINANCIAL LOSSES	55.662	42.951	-23%
32	60	89%	LEGAL PROTECTION	216	286	33%
0	0	0%	ASSISTANCE	0	0	0%
227.126	398.901	76%	MOTOR THIRD PARTY LIABILITY (MTPL)	275.420	342.275	24%
835.455	1.088.334	30%	NON LIFE TOTAL	1.756.119	2.189.071	25%
289	116	-60%	LIFE	129	136	6%
835.743	1.088.450	30%	TOTAL	1.756.248	2.189.207	25%